## **RENESAS** Tool News

## RENESAS TOOL NEWS on June 16, 2015: 150616/tn7

## RL78 Code Generator for CS+ (CS+ for CA, CX) Revised

We are revising the RL78 code generator for CS+ (CS+ for CA, CX) from V2.07.00 to V2.08.00.

1. Products Concerned

V2.07.00 of the RL78 code generator for CS+ (CS+ for CA and CX). (CS+ for CA, CX Code\_Generator for RL78)

- 2. Descriptions of Revision
- (a) Addition of supported MCUs

The following group has been added to the set of supported MCUs. RL78 family: RL78/G1F group

(b) Modification of defect

The previous version output incorrect values to the option byte LVIMDS1 (used to set the interrupt mode of the power detection circuit), so we have modified the code to output correct values. Change your product to version V2.08.00 if you are using the code generator and any of the target MCUs. Refer to the release note which is installed along with the product for details.

Target MCU RL78 family: RL78/F13, RL78/F14, RL78/L12, and RL78/G1A groups

3. Updating Your Product

Online updating is available free of charge.

To update either your commercial edition or evaluation edition of CS+, use either of the following methods.

If your product is CS+ V3.00.00 or an earlier version, you will need to update your CS+ to V 3.00.01 in advance.

Download and install the evaluation edition of CS+ V3.01.00 from the following URL:

https://www.renesas.com/cs+\_download

(1) Use the Update Manager

On the "Start" menu, select "Programs" and then "Renesas Electronics CS+" to start the Update Manager. This service will be available on and after June 22.

(2) Download the installer of the product from our Web site
Download "CS+ for CA, CX Code\_Generator for RL78 V2.08.00" from the
URL below to install the program.
The program will be available from June 22.

https://www.renesas.com/cs+\_download

## [Disclaimer]

The past news contents have been based on information at the time of publication. Now changed or invalid information may be included. The URLs in the Tool News also may be subject to change or become invalid without prior notice.

© 2010-2016 Renesas Electronics Corporation. All rights reserved.